
PULPIT SUPPLY LIST 
(as of November 2022) 

 
*Due to health concerns during the COVID-19 pandemic, many of our pastors are not available for in-person 
worship. Please share your congregation's health precautions for worship when you contact guest preachers. 
 
**The General Presbyter and Associate General Presbyter are happy to preach, as their schedules permit, for 
special occasions in the life of congregations as well as worship services specifically related to the Presbytery’s 
mission, vision, and theme. However, the General and Associate Presbyters are not ordinarily available to 
serve in a pulpit supply capacity. If unique circumstances arise that call for the services of the General Presbyter 
or the Associate General Presbyter in a pulpit supply capacity, an appropriate honorarium should be offered.**  

 
Caroline East 
3140 Pendleton Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28210 
Cell: 864-940-0797 
carolineweast@gmail.com 
 
Erika Funk 
2201 Shamrock Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28205 
Cell: 267-816-6961 
revfunke@gmail.com 
 
Sally Herlong 
3713 Autumn Gold Court Charlotte, 
NC 28278 
803-517-6517 
scherlong@outlook.com 
 
Rhonda McClain 
9246 Highland Creek Pkwy.  
Apt. 5204 
Charlotte, NC 28269 
Cell: 704-806-9528  
Email: 
counselors.writing@gmail.com  
 
Lisa Nelson 
602 Giles Court 
Matthews, NC 28105 
Cell: 704-771-8831 
rugby.iceskatingmom@gmail.com 
 
Phuc Dai Nguyen 
316 Bessie Court 
Greer, SC 29651 
Cell: 714-383-4351 
ndaiphuc@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 
Beth Olker 
135 Gold Mine Road 
Biscoe, NC 27209 
Cell: 864-650-5655 
Email: beth.olker@gmail.com  
 
Lindsey Wells Peery 
140 Cabell Way 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
Office: 704-358-8101 
Cell: 704-941-7915 
lpeery@tescharlotte.org 
 
Michael Robinson 
147 CV Alexander Drive 
Kings Mountain, NC 28086-9618 
Cell: 704-516-7433 
mikear@bellsouth.net 
 
C. Mathews (Matt) Samson 
21281 Summerbrook Drive 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Cell: 704-728-2439 
masamson@davidson.edu 
 
Eleanor Shell 
7953 Rocky Falls Road  
Charlotte, NC 28211 
Cell: 757-968-3813 
eleanorshell@icloud.com 
 
David True 
146 Spring Street NW 
Concord, NC 28025  
Cell: 717-264-4141  
Email: dbtrue@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 

 
(Commissioned Pastors) 
Carol Edwards (CP)  
Special interest: CE  
9016 Trellis Point Blvd.  
Charlotte, NC 28227 
Home: 704-535-8985 
ctedward@bellsouth.net 
 
Bob Graham (CP) 
7919 Vermillion Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28215 
Cell: 704-904-3680 
Home: 704-535-0748 
drgrahambobby192@gmail.com 
 
Billy Grier (CP) 
7620 Hanford Court 
Charlotte, NC 28217 
Home: 704-527-4005 
Cell: 704-589-2240 
berg7620@aol.com 
 
Aaron Orr (CP) 
3132 Dawnshire Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
Home: 704-392-0912 
aaron1sr@netscape.com 
 
Louis Pfeiffer (CP) 
1610 Windsor Run Lane Apt 303 
Matthews, NC 28105 
Cell: 704-578-1246 
lepfeiffer303@gmail.com 
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Honorably Retired: 
Annette Bedford (HR) 
(will travel 75 miles)  
5740 Doncaster Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
704-364-8069 
abedford@carolina.rr.com 
 
Leonard Bergman (HR) 
(will drive 1 hour from Charlotte) 
4233 Beatty Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28214 
Home: 980-236-8730 
Cell: 704-206-0539 
preacherman2512@gmail.com 
 
Alan Buckner (HR) 
9704 Skybluff Circle 
Huntersville, NC 28078 
Cell: 703-862-6175 
jmsbcknr@gmail.com 
 
Christine Conrath (HR) 
6204 Professional Blvd 
Harrisburg, NC 28075 
Cell: 704-456-7073 
cmconrath93@yahoo.com 
 
Jeannette Hickman (HR) 
(will drive 1 hour from Charlotte) 
6933 Lancer Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
Cell: 704-726-0300 
revjeannette@hotmail.com 
 
Alyce Kelly (HR) 
(will drive 1 hour from Charlotte)  
1704 Riverview Road 
Lincolnton, NC 28092 
Cell: 704-728-1537 
amskelli1966@gmail.com 
 
Stephen Mitchell (HR) 
7908 Davis Road  
Mint Hill, NC 28227  
Cell: 704-302-7383 
spmnole1@gmail.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Warren Nance (HR)  
4037 Garden Oak Drive  
Indian Trail, NC 28079  
Cell: 704-577-2955 
Home: 704-821-2747 
wgnance@aol.com 
 
Fred Rose (HR) 
10501 Howell Court 
Charlotte, NC 28277 
Cell: 804-335-5304 
Email: fred-rose@live.com 
 
George Slaton (HR)  
(will travel 40 miles)  
1230 South Street 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Cell: 704-439-1234 
geoslaton@gmail.com 
 
Betsy Williamson (HR)  
225-I South Chase Street  
Charlotte, NC 28207 
Cell: 704-491-7932 
betsyw1@bellsouth.net 
 
Chuck Williamson (HR) 
Parish Associate/limited availability 
2016 Euclid Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28203 
Cell: 704-254-2960 
cwilliamson1946@icloud.com 
 
 

Certified Educators: 
Renda Brinson 
1143 Holleybank Drive 
Matthews, NC 28105 
Cell: 704-458-0366 
rendab1234@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Candidates for Ministry: 
Ashlee Anderson  
3201 Pinehurst Place 
Charlotte, NC 28209 
Cell: 704-621-8109 
ashleecanderson@gmail.com 
 
Lia Benton 
217 Benton Woods Drive 
Matthews, NC. 28105 
704-533-1629 
liabenton@outlook.com  
 
Selina Malherbe 
9200 Cameron Wood Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28210 
Cell: 980-288-0117 
Email: Selina6504@gmail.com 
 
Gwendolyn Pearson 
5714 Eastbrook Road 
Charlotte NC 28215 
Cell: 704 2812863.  
Email: tassip@bellsouth.net  
 
Bill Prestwood  
1720 Wandering Way 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
Cell: 704-280-6213 
billprestwood@netzero.com 
 
 

Other Clergy: 
Stephen Cheyney (UMC) 
Cooperative Christian Ministry 
Campus Pastor (UNCC/CPCC/JW) 
Cell: 704-779-1587 
steve@ninerunited.org 
 
Fred Grosse (UCC) 
211 Meadowbrook Road 
Charlotte, NC 28211 
Cell: 704-607-2847 
fgrosse@helenadamsrealty.com 
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